09-19-2000

101462986

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

Mas F

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 9.5. PATENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mika VILJANMAA; Pekka LINNONMAA; likka HIRSALMI; Pekka KOIVUKUNNAS; Tapio MÄENPÄÄ; Erkki LEINONEN; Pekka KIVIOJA; Juha EHROLA	Name: VALMET CORPORATION	
	Address: Panuntie 6,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	FIN-00620 Helsinki	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	Finland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Dates: <u>August 13, 1999; August 16, 1999; August 18,</u> 1999; August 13, 1999; August 16, 1999; August 13, 1999; August 11, 1999; August 10, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: 09/303,587CON filed May 3, 1999		
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Address: 1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Floor	[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-5803	8. Deposit account number:	
Our Ref.: 990.1119CON	500518	
	[x] Authorized to charge additional fees to deposit account	
	(Attach duplicate copy(ies) of this page if paying by deposit account and/or authorizing additional fees to be charged to deposit account)	
72000 NTHAIL 00000076 09303587 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Martin G. Raskin, Reg. No. 25,642 Name of Person Signing Signature Signature No. 21 Date		
Name of Person Signing Signature Signature		
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011073 FRAME: 0091

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE

	A, citizen of Finland, residing at Otsolahdentie 18 A 6, FIN-021	10
Espoo, Finland;		
<u>Pekka LINNONMA</u>	AA, citizen of Finland, residing at Sipoontie 6 as 3. FIN-04400	
Järvenpää, Finland;		
<u>likka IIIRSALMI,</u>	citizen of Finland, residing at Uuraantie 3 A. FIN-02140 Espoo),
Finland;		~
Pekka KOIVUKUN	NAS, citizen of Finland, residing at Kauhayankuja 5. FIN-0443	30
Järvenpää, Finland;		
<u>Tapio MÄENPÄÄ</u> ,	citizen of Finland, residing at Naulakalliontie 6 A FIN-00970	
Helsinki, Finland;		
<u>Erkki LEINONEN</u> ,	citizen of Finland, residing at Kasvitarhankatu 1, FIN-04400	
Järvenpää, Finland;		
Pekka KIVIOJA, cit	fizen of Finland, residing at Vainiontic 15, FIN 40950 Muurame	c.
Finland; and		
Juha EHROLA, citiz	zen of <u>Finland,</u> residing at <u>Kotamäentie 7 B. FIN-40800 Vaajak</u>	oski
Finland,		
COMPUTING AND REGU	w and useful METHOD AND ARRANGEMENT FOR LATING THE DISTRIBUTION OF A LINEAR LOAD IN A AND A MULTI-NIP CALENDER for which an application for	a
which is executed on	(date)	
X which is identified by S	Steinberg & Raskin, P.C., Docket No. 990.1119CON	
X which was filed on Ma	ay 3, 1999, Serial No. 09/303,587	
of the Americas, New York,	and request my attorney, Steinberg & Raskin, P.C. of 1140 Av. New York 10036 to insert here in parentheses (application number of said application were steel application and application were steel application and application were steel application application were steel application and application application were steel application and application applicatio	nher
and WHEREAS <u>VALMET</u> Of old ASSIGNEE is desirous of old invention and the said applications.	CORPORATION of Panuntie 6, FIN-00620 Helsinki, Finland, btaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the sacation:	id
	1	

FAX NO. 2123822124

STEINBERG & RASKIN, P.C.

nnr-S.V-88 INE II:Sp TMATAA

REEL: 011073 FRAME: 0092

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal the day and year set opposite our signatures.

Date Angest 13, 1999

Mika VILJANMAA

Date August 16, 1999

Pekka LINNONMAA

Date August 18, 1999

Ilkka HURSALMI

H:\990\1119CON\PROSECUT\ASSIGN.WPD

2

Date 1 2605 13, 1449	13th
	Pekka KOIVUKUNNAS
Date August 16. 1999	Tomostic
	Tapio MAENPAA
Date August 13, 1991	Elili der ron
	Erkki LEINONEN
Date August 11, 19901	Malin hand
August 10, 1991	Pekka KIVIOJA
Date 108 tang	- Ad Gil
	Juha EHROLA

1/1990/11/19COMPROSECUTIVABEIGN.WPD

RECORDED: 09/05/2000

3

PATENT **REEL: 011073 FRAME: 0094**